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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has assessed/reviewed the performance of the Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) and the
Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP), in realising the benefit of developing cities/towns under the
schemes; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the details of the projects/works and the resultant achievement during the last two years and the current year, in various
cities/towns, scheme-wise; 

(d) whether the Government is satisfied with the pace of implementation of the schemes; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA) 

(a) to (e) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 290 FOR 23.8.2011 REGARDING
PERFORMANCE OF BSUP AND IHSDP. 

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. Assessment of the implementation of Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) and the Integrated Housing
and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) is made on basis of Quarterly and Monthly Progress Reports, National, Regional and
State level reviews, field visits by officers from Central Government and JNNURM Monitoring Cell, including experts and by
independent studies. Further, Third Party Inspection and Monitoring agencies undertake inspection of projects and send assessment
reports covering quality and other aspects. A Mid-term appraisal of the scheme was also undertaken by the Planning Commission. 

(c): The details of works undertaken and the resultant achievement made during each of the last two years and the current year under
BSUP and IHSDP are annexed. 

(d) and (e): Reviews undertaken by the Ministry reveal that the sanction of projects is satisfactory but implementation of projects is
uneven across States/Union Territories. 
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